	™ 12-08-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office		
MM				ney Docket No. P1011 October 13, 2000	75-00007 O
	101544 se record the attached origi		.Jemarks: opy thereof		Y10
 Name of conveying party(ies) Kenji SATO; (2) Shigeki OYAMA; (3) Hiroto H (4) Minoru NOGUCHI; (5) Takashi HIGONO; (6) (7) Makoto UE; (8) Akiko TORIUMI; and (9) Yasi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact _ Yes <u>xx</u> No 	Yasuhiro MATSUMOTO; ushi OHURA	(2) HO Address: (1) 5-	SUBISHI CHEM and NDA GIKEN KO	ICAL CORPORATION GYO KABUSHIKI KAIS chome	JCe 41 U. 09/68:
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>xx</u> AssignmentMergerChange of NameChange of NameChange of Name		and (2) 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes xx No O9/689710			
 4. Application humber(s) of patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a ne (3) October 2, 2000; (4) October 2, 2000; (5) Oc (9) October 3, 2000 	tober 2, 2000; (6) Septemb	er 30, 2000; (7) Oc	(oder 3, 2000; (o) October 3, 2000; (2) O	ctober 2, 200
 (3) October 2, 2000; (4) October 2, 2000; (5) Oc (9) October 3, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application Add 	tober 2, 2000; (6) Septemb itional numbers attached?	B. Patent No	.(s) <u>xx</u> No) OCIODEI 3, 2000, and	ctober 2, 200
 (3) October 2, 2000; (4) October 2, 2000; (5) Oc (9) October 3, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond ocument should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC 	tober 2, 2000; (6) Septemb itional numbers attached? dence concerning	B. Patent No B. Patent No - Yes 6. Total number One 7. Total fee (37	(s) (s) of applications a CFR 3.41)	and patents involved:	ctober 2, 200
 (3) October 2, 2000; (4) October 2, 2000; (5) October 3, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond ocument should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N. Washington, D.C. 20036-5335 	tober 2, 2000; (6) Septemb itional numbers attached? dence concerning	B. Patent No B. Patent No - Yes 6. Total number One 7. Total fee (37 XX Included XX Any addi to Depo: 8. Deposit acco (Attach duplic	(s) <u>xx</u> No of applications a CFR 3.41) in attached Cher tional fees are a sit Account punt number: 01- cate copy of this	and patents involved: \$ 40.00 ck # <u>30266</u> uthorized to be charged	
 (3) October 2, 2000; (4) October 2, 2000; (5) October 3, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NJ: Washington, D.C. 20036-5336 	tober 2, 2000; (6) Septemb itional numbers attached? dence concerning	B. Patent No B. Patent No - Yes 6. Total number One 7. Total fee (37 XX Included XX Any add to Depos	(s) <u>xx</u> No of applications a CFR 3.41) in attached Cher tional fees are a sit Account punt number: 01- cate copy of this	and patents involved: \$ 40.00 ck # <u>303 66</u> uthorized to be charged 2300	

PATENT REEL: 011305 FRAME: 0404

ARENT FOX KINTNER PLOTKIN & KAHN, PLLC Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram Intellectual Property Group

Docket No:

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by:

MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION

5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

and

1 2 2

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

ELECTROCHEMICAL CAPACITOR

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on

and assigned Serial No.______ (Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures.

Kenji SATO	Kenji Sato	September 30, 2000
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Shigeki OYAMA		October 2, 2000
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Hiroto KOBAYASHI	Hiroto Kobayashi	October 2, 2000
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Minoru NOGUCHI	mining Maguchi	October 3, 2000
	Municul Maguchi (SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Takashi HIGONO	Jahashe itigono	October 2, 2000
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Yasuhiro MATSUMOTO	yasupiro matermoto	September 30, 2000
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Makoto UE	Maholo Tec	October 3, 2000
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Akiko TORIUMI	akiho Toriumi	October 3, 2000
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Yasushi OHURA	(SIGNATURE)	October 3, 2000
		(DATE) PATENT
NO LECALIZATION RECUI	REEL: 011305 FRAME: 0405	